1
︳
 TR30RAM SERIES
  30W MEDICAL
  SWITCHING ADAPTER
Features
* Universal Input Range 90-264VAC
* Continuous Short Circuit Protection

Length≦1220mm)
* Provide PSE Mark
Ordering information
TR30RAMXXX   - XX             E XX            - XX               -BK
Model No. DC Plug Type DC Cable Length and Type Color of Overmold Case
 r 01: 720mm BE: Blue
  02: 1220mm GY: Gray
  03: 1800mm RD: Red
  11: 720mm with Ferrite Core PE: Purple
  12: 1220mm with Ferrite Core OR: Orange
  13: 1800mm with Ferrite Core
  * 18AWG / UL1185
  * 16AWG / UL1185 for 5V、9V
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
MODEL
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
MAX.
LOAD
MIN.
LOAD
RIPPLE &
NOISE
VOLTAGE
ACCURACY
LINE
REGULATION
LOAD
REGULATION
% EFF.
(Typ.)
TR30RAM050 5V 4.0A 0A 1% ±2% ±1% ±6% 73%
TR30RAM090 9V 3.0A 0A 1% ±2% ±1% ±3% 76%
TR30RAM120 12V 2.5A 0A 1% ±2% ±1% ±2% 79%
TR30RAM150 15V 2.0A 0A 1% ±2% ±1% ±2% 81%
TR30RAM180 18V 1.67A 0A 1% ±2% ±1% ±2% 81%
TR30RAM240 24V 1.25A 0A 1% ±2% ±1% ±2% 83%
2
Specifications TR30RAM Series Derating Curve
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS:
Voltage …....………........…........................................... 90~264Vac
Frequency ………………………………………….…………..…..... 47 to 63Hz
Input Current ………………….…………….............................. 0.4~0.8A max.